

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10588/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in CRP No. 1679/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

JITENDERLAL &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALA DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

Mr. G. Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after two weeks so that in t

he meantime Mrs. Chitra

to 5 may Markandeya, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1
seek

further instructions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master