

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10588/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in CRP No. 1679/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

JITENDERLAL &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALA DEVI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master